R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
1
Technical manual
Europe Series
(DC Inverter 1 Drive 1 50/60Hz R32)
R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
2
Contents

2.1.2 Cassette(Y Type) ̂ only heating̃
Cassette Body Model Panel(Standard)
ALCA-H18/NDR3HYA
Standard MB13-I
Optional MB09
ALCA-H24/NDR3HYB
MB08
ALCA-H36/NDR3HYB
ALCA-H42/NDR3HYB
ALCA-H48/NDR3HYB
ALCA-H60/NDR3HYB
R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
5
2.2.1  Ceiling floorC5 Typẽ̂only heating̃
PICTURE Capacity Model
18k/Btu ALCF-H18/NDR3HB
24k/Btu ALCF-H24/NDR3HB
36k/Btu ALCF-H36/NDR3HB
42k/Btu ALCF-H42/NDR3HB
48k/Btu ALCF-H48/NDR3HB
60k/Btu ALCF-H60/NDR3HB
2.2.1  Ceiling floorF Typẽ
18k/Btu ALCF-H18/NDR3HF
24k/Btu ALCF-H24/NDR3HF
36 k/Btu ALCF-H36/NDR3HF
42 k/Btu ALCF-H42/NDR3HF
48k/Btu ALCF-H48/NDR3HF
60 k/Btu ALCF-H60/NDR3HF
R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
6
2.3 Duct
PICTURE Capacity Model
18k/Btu ALMD-H18/NDR3HA
24k/Btu ALMD-H24/NDR3HA
30k/Btu ALMD-H30/NDR3HA
36k/Btu ALMD-H36/NDR3HA
42k/Btu ALMD-H42/NDR3HA
48k/Btu ALMD-H48/SDR3HA
60k/Btu ALMD-H60/ SDR3HA
2.4 Outdoor Units
Capacity
(BTU)
Picture

 Detailed operation instructions please refer to wired controller instruction manual
R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
52
2. Parameters Setting
Indoor unitôs parameters can be set by remote controller (YK-L) and wired controllerðFor
after-sales (In indoor side ,After a new PCB was replaced, indoor parameters set is necessary).
2.1 Parameter Setting table (General parameter)
 ȍ04Ȏ ȍ05Ȏ ȍ15Ȏ
Model of IDU Capacity of IDU Selection of room sensor
ALMD-H18/NDR3HA 12 18 01
ALMD-H24/NDR3HA 12 24 01
ALMD-H30/NDR3HA 12 30 01
ALMD-H36/NDR3HA 12 36 01
ALMD-H42/NDR3HA 12 42 01
ALMD-H48/SDR3HA 12 48 01
ALMD-H60/SDR3HA 12 60 01
ALCA-H12/NDR3HAA(B) 37 18 00
ALCA-H18/NDR3HAA(B) 37 18 00
ALCA-H18/NDR3HYA 37 18 01
ALCA-H24/NDR3HYB 01 24 01
ALCA-H36/NDR3HYB 01 36 01
ALCA-H42/NDR3HYB 01 42 01
ALCA-H48/ SDR3HYB 01 48 01
ALCA-H60/ SDR3HYB  01 48 01
ALCF-H18/NDR3HA 13 18 00
ALCF-H24/NDR3HA 13 24 00
ALCF-H36/NDR3HA 13 36 00
ALCF-H42/NDR3HA 13 42 00
ALCF-H48/SDR3HA 13 48 00
ALCF-H60/SDR3HA 13 60 00
ALCF-H18/NDR3HF 46 18 02
ALCF-H24/NDR3HF 46 24 02
R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
53
ALCF-H36/NDR3HF 46 36 02
ALCF-H42/NDR3HF 46 48 02
ALCF-H48/SDR3HF 46 48 02
ALCF-H60/SDR3HF 46 60 02
Note:
ȍ04Ȏ̔Model of IDU
ȍ05Ȏ̔ Capacity of IDŬ
ȍ15Ȏ̔ Selection of air return temperature sensor;  00 ï sensor in indoor unit , 01ðSensor in

63
4.4 Technical Parameters
 ̧ Working temperature0~50ϴ
 ̧ Working environment humidity20~90%RH
 ̧ Dimensions78 X 52 X 15.5
 ̧ Configuration cable wire length1500mm
R32 High Efficiency DC Inverter LCAC                                                  202105
64
5. Static Pressure setting
5.1 Factory default
Capacity Model Default̂Pã Parameters
18k/Btu ALMD-H18/NDR3HA 20 0602
24k/Btu ALMD-H24/NDR3HA 20 0602
36k/Btu ALMD-H30/NDR3HA 40 0604
42k/Btu ALMD-H36/NDR3HA 40 0604
48k/Btu ALMD-H48/NDR3HA 50 0605
60k/Btu ALMD-H60/NDR3HA 50 0605
5.2 Static Pressure setting (30Pa-example) use XK-05
Step 1 Feel free to touch a button and
light up the screen, As shown in the right
picture